CITY OF MILWAUKEE

GRANTF. LANGLEY
) City Attorney

RUDOLPH M. KONRAD
Deputy City Attomey

PATRICK B. McDONNELL

LINDA ULISS BURKE
Special Deputy City Attorneys

OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY
800 CITY HALL
200 EAST WELLS STREET
MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-3551

TELEPHON 14) 286-2601
September 24, 2003 TOD 266 2036

FAX (414) 286-8550

To the Honorable Common Cduhcil
of the City of Milwaukee
Room 205 - City Hall
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BEVERLY A. TEMPLE
THOMAS O. GARTNER
BRUCE D. SCHRIMPF
ROXANE L. CRAWFORD
SUSAN D. BICKERT
HAZEL MOSLEY
HARRY A. STEIN
STUART S. MUKAMAL
THOMAS J. BEAMISH

'MAURITA F. HOUREN

JOHN J. HEINEN
MICHAEL G. TOBIN
DAVID J. STANOSZ
SUSAN E. LAPPEN
DAVID R. HALBROOKS
JAN A. SMOKOWICZ
PATRICIA A. FRICKER
HEIDI WICK SPOERL
KURT A. BEHLING
GREGG C. HAGOPIAN
ELLEN H. TANGEN
MELANIE R. SWANK
JAY A. UNORA
DONALD L. SCHRIEFER
EDWARD M. EHRLICH
LEONARD A. TOKUS
MIRIAM R. HORWITZ
MARYNELL REGAN :
G. O’SULLIVAN-CROWLEY
DAWN M. BOLAND .

. Assistant City Attorneys

Re:  Communication from Attorney Laurie A. Eggert, Eggert Law Office, S.C. for legal fees

for Police Officer Matt Guth
C.L File No. 99-S-114

Dear Council Members:

Returned herewith is a document filed by Attorney Lauric Eggert for attorney's fees for -
representing Police Officer Matt Guth. The claim is in the amount of $510.95 including $4.95 in
disbursements for 4.60 hours of service billed at the rate of $110.00 per hour. We ask that this

matter be introduced and referred to the Committee on Judiciary & Leglslatlon

We have reviewed this cla1m and adv1se that in our opinion, the time spent was reasonable.
Legal representation was occasioned by a criminal investigation. No criminal charges were

brought against the Pohce Ofﬁcer on whose behalf this claim was filed.

As we have adv1sed you under similar cucumstances in the past, the Common Council has
discretion to reject this claim or to pay it in whole or in part. Sec. 895.35, Stats., Bablitch and

Bablitch v. Lincoln County, 82 Wis. 2d 574 (1978).

. Very truly yours,

T GLEY
City Attorney

JAN A. SMOKOWICZ
Assistant City Attorney

JAS:enm
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BRANT F. LANGLEY
City Attorney

RUDOLPH M. KONRAD
‘Deputy City Attorney

THOMAS E. HAYES
PATRICK B. McDONNELL
CHARLES R. THEIS

Special Deputy City Attorneys
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April 12, 1999

Deputy Inspector Dale Schunk
Milwaukee Police Department

6680 N. Teutonia Avenue, Room 325
Milwaukee, WI 53233

Re:  ClI. File No. 99-S-114 ,
Communication from Laurie Eggert

Dear Deputy Inspector Schunk:

Enclosed please find a claim filed by Attorney Laurie Eggert for Attomey s fees
incurred during her representatlon of Officer Matt Guth.

Please determine whether these officers were in fact involved in the matter
described in Ms. Eggert’s claim, and have the officers verlfy Ms. Eggert’s representation. Thank
you for your anticipated cooperation in this matter.

\}ery truly yours,

;\M//%A%___“

Jan A. Smokowicz
Assistant City Attorney

JAS:beg
Enclosure
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EGGERT LAW OFFICE, S.C. ClYy e
Attorneys at Law )
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Jonathan Cermele ““gtf’:" - (414) 276-8750
e

‘7L FAX (414) 276-8906

February 19, 1999

Mr. Ronald D. Leonhardt
Milwaukee City Clerk
800 City Hall .
200 East Wells Street
Milwaukee, WI 53202

RE: MPD Criminal Investigation
Regarding PO Matt Guth _
Date of Incident: October 20, 1998
Location of Incident: 8th and State

Dear Mr. Leonhardt:

The above-named poliée officer has retained us to represent
him in connection with the above-referenced matter.

Consistent with its policy, the City Attorney’s Office has
refused to represent him, and as he was performing the duties of
his office at the time of the events giving rise to the incident,
the claim is hereby made on his behalf for the indicated legal
fees. The allegations arose from an interrogation of a suspect.
The Assistant District Attorney issued a letter stating charges
will not issued against the officer; attached is a copy.

. The attached is an itemization of the time and services
"rendered.

Sincéreiy,

EGGERT LAW OFFICE,. S.C.
/ “

-— —Laurie A. Egger
Attorney at Law

LAE/1dl
GUTH




EGGERT LAW OFFICE, S.C.

Attorneys at Law
" Laurie A. Eggert

Jonathan Cermele

1840 North Farwell Avenue

Suite 303

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

(414)276-8750

FAX(414)276-8906

February 19, 1999

Mr. Ronald D. Leonhardt
Milwaukee City Clerk

800. City
200 East

Hall o0
Wells Street

Milwaukee WI 53202

RE: MPD Criminal Investigation
Regarding: PO Matt Guth

Date

Location of Incident:

10/21/98

12/9/98

12/11/98

12/14/98

12/21/98

2/4/99

of Incident: October 20, 1998

Professional services

Hours
Telephone call from client; open file; 0.50
memo to file.
Telephone call from client; appearance 1.80
at DA's office; conference with
client; memo to file; travel.
Telephone call from witness; memo to 0.20
file. ‘
Conference with witness; memo to file. 1.20
Review of correspondence from DA; 0.40
correspondence to client;
correspondence to MPD Open Records.
Review MPD reports of criminal 0.50
investigation; close file.

For professional_services rendered 4.60

Police Adminsitration Building

Amount

$506.00



Mr. Ronald D. Leonhardt
. Additional charges:
12/9/98 Parking and mileage
Totalbcosts
Total amount~qf this bill
Balance due

(Rate: $110.00 per hour)

Page 2

Amount

$4.95

$510.95

$510.95
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| James J.

R Jon M. Reddin

: - OFFICE OF DISTRICT ATTORNEY

ﬁ}ilwaukec County

E. MICHAEL McCANN - District Attorney

James J. Martin

December 18, 1998

Arthur L. Jones,‘Chief of Police
Milwaukee Police Department
749 West State Street

‘Milwaukee, Wi. 53233

RE: Aileged Battery of Courtney Turner

Dear Chief Jones:

I reviewed an allegation that detective Léroy Shaw committed a battery on a prisoner,
Courtney Turner, on October 20, 1998, in the Police Administration Building.

I concluded that there was insufficient evidence for criminal charges, and that there
was no criminal wrongdoing by detective Shaw. Accordingly, no criminal charges
will be issued against detective Shaw.

~ Thank you for your consideration.

Sinccrcly,
ys

.,

Deputy Djstrict Attorney

cc: Lt. David R. Bruess
Laurie Eggert, Esq.
Michael Schnake, Esq.

SAFETY ELDG.. RM.405 - 821 W.STATE ST. - MILWAUKEE, Wi 53233-1485 -

Carcilynn White

TELEPHONE 414-278-4646 + FAX 414-223-1955



MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT

MEMORANDUM

TO: PO. MATT GUTH APRIL 27, 1999
DISTRICT SEVEN :

RE: Receipt of Legal Services from Law Firm of
Attorney '

Attorney LAURIE EGGERT has made a claim with the City, indicating
the attached was provided with legal services arising out of one of
the following situations: : '

1) An incident occurring on OCTOBER 20, 1998
2) A citizen's complaint made by
3) A police shooting incident occurring on

Is this information correct? YES >( ~  NO

- Did you receive legal representation

in this matter? _ : YES X NO
Your signature: %Qﬂ: ﬁ gé)(r\
Print ryour nanme: MATTwew R. vty

Upon completion, please return this memorandum to the Internal
‘Affairs Division at the Police Academy (Room 325) as soon as possible.

\Y:BuJL;fT?,S;CLLU&N\lL\

DALE T. SCHUNK <y
Deputy Inspector of Police
Internal Affairs Division

DTS:dnp
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EGGERT LAW OFFICE, S.C. -
Attorneys at Law 1840 North Farweil Avenue
S ' ' _Suite 303
Laurie A. Eggert Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202
Jonathan Cermele » : (414) 276-8750

FAX (414) 276-8906
February 19, 1999

Mr. Ronald D. Leonhardt
Milwaukee City Clerk
800 City Hall

200 East Wells Street
Milwaukee, WI 53202

"RE: MPD Criminal Investigation
Regarding PO Matt Guth
Date of Incident: Octocber 20, 1998
Location of Incident: 8th and State

Dear Mr. Leonhardt:

The above-named police officer has retained us to represent
him in connection with the above-referenced matter.

Consistent with its policy, the City Attorney’s Office has
refused to represent him, and as he was performing the duties of
his office at the time of the events giving rise to the incident,
the claim is hereby made on his behalf for the indicated legal
fees. The allegations arose from an interrogation of a suspect.
The Assistant District Attorney issued a letter stating charges
will not issued against the officer; attached is a copy.

The attached is an itemization of the time and services
rendered.

~ Sincerely,

EGGERT LAW OFFICE,. S.C.

2

/
A_BAAAN %3( L///
Laurie A. Eggert}/ ‘
Attorney at Law

LAE/1dl
GUTH



EGGERT LAW OFFICE, S.C.

Attorneys at Law

Laurie A. Eggert
Jonathan Cermele

February 19, 1999

Mr. Ronald D. Leonhardt
Milwaukee City Clerk

800 City Hall

200 East Wells Street

Milwaukee WI 53202

RE: MPD Criminal Investigation
Regarding: PO Matt Guth
Date of Incident: October 20, 1998

1840 North Farweli Avenue

Suite 303

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

(414)276-8750

FAX(414)276-8906

Location of Incident: Police Adminsitration Building

Professional services .

10/21/98 Telephone call from client; open file;

memo to file.

12/9/98 Telephone call from client; appearance

at DA's office; conference with
client; memo to file; travel.

12/11/98 Telephone call from witness; memo to

file.

12/14/98 Conference with witness; memo to file.

12/21/98 Review of correspondence from DA;
correspondence to client;

correspondence to MPD Open Records.

2/4/99 Review MPD reports of criminal
investigation; close file.

For professional services rendered

- 1.20

0.40

—Amount

$506.00



Mr. Ronald D. Leonhardt

Additional charges:

12/9/98 Parking and mileage
vTotal costs
Total amount of this bill
Balance due

(Rate: $110.00 per hour)

Page 2

$4.95.

$510.95

$510.95
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Robert D. Donohoo
«Jori N. Rendin.-
Carol Lynn White
‘James J. Martin

OFF!CE OF DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Mtlwaukee 6'01114

E. MICHAEL McCANN « District Attomay

December. 18, 1998

Arthur L. Jones, Chief of Police

Milwaukee Police Department 2 1 1998
749 West State Street R
Milwaukee, Wi, 53233 FIGEPT - " OFFICE, S.C.

\
RE: Alleged Baitery of Courtney Turner
Dear Chief Jones:

I reviewed an allegation that detective Leroy Shaw committed a battery on a prisoner,
Courtney Turner, on October 20, 1998, in the Police Administration Building.

I concluded that there was insufficient evidence for criminal charges, and that there
was no criminal wrongdoing by detective Shaw. Accordingly, no criminal charges
will be issued against detective Shaw.

Thank you for your consideration.

Do

Deputy D smct Attorney

Sincerely,

cc: Lt. David R. Bruess
Laurie Eggert, Esq.
Michael Schnake, Esq.

SAFETY BLDG., AM. 405 -

Margaret M. Zimmer
Ehzabeth Blatkwood
Bruce W. Becker

Michasi 1. Mahoney

821 W.STATE'ST. « MILWAUKEE, W! 53233-1485 + TELEPHONE 414-278-4646 - FAX 414-223-1955



EGGERT LAW OFFICE, S.C.

Attorneys at Law

Laurie A. Eggert
Jonathan Cermele

October 25, 1999

Mr. Jan Smokowicz
Assistant City Attorney
800 City Hall

200 EBast Wells Street
Milwaukee, WI 53202

1840 North Farwell Avenue

Suite 303

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

(414) 276-8750
FAX (414) 276-8906

RE: MPD Criminal Investigation regarding PO Matt Guth
Date of Incident: October 20, 1998

Dear Jan:

In our conversation of October 22, 1999, you asked for
confirmation that the legal services provided to PO Guth (as
represented in my statement and claim dated February 19, 1999) were
in connection with the criminal investigation of the allegations of

Courtney Turner against Det. LeRoy Shaw.

that criminal investigation.

I represented PO Guth in

If you have any other_questions, please let me know.

Respectfully,

EGG

Laurie A. Eggert
Attorney at Law

LAE/1d1

Enclosure
CC\SM102599.LLE




GRANT F. LANGLEY
City Attomey

RUDOLPH M. KONRAD
Deputy City Attorney

THOMAS E. HAYES
PATRICK B. McDONNELL
LINDA ULISS BURKE:
special Deputy City Attorneys

OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY
December 9, 2002 500 OITY HALL
200 EAST WELLS STREET
MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-3551
TELEPHONE (414) 286-2601

Laure A, Begert B
1840 North Farwell Avenue, #303
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Re: Criminal Investigation Relating to Police Officer Matt Guth

Date of Incident: October 20, 1998
" Location of Incident: 8" and State Street
CI File No. 99-S-114

Dear Ms. Eggert:

Form CA43

BEVERLY A. TEMPLE .
THOMAS O. GARTNER
BRUCE D. SCHRIMPF

" ROXANE L. CRAWFORD

SUSAN D . BICKERT
HAZEL MOSLEY
HARRY A. STEIN
STUART S. MUKAMAL

- THOMAS J. BEAMISH

MAURITA F. HOUREN
JOHN J. HEINEN
MICHAEL G. TOBIN
DAVID J. STANOSZ
SUSAN E. LAPPEN
DAVID R. HALBROOKS
JAN A. SMOKOWICZ
PATRICIA A. FRICKER
HEIDI WICK SPOERL
KURT A. BEHLING
GREGG C. HAGOPIAN
ELLEN H. TANGEN
MELANIE R. SWANK
JAY A. UNORA
DONALD L. SCHRIEFER
EDWARD M. EHRLICH
LEONARD A. TOKUS
MIRIAM R. HORWITZ
MARYNELL REGAN

G. O’SULLIVAN-CROWLEY

Assistant City Attorneys

With regard to the above-noted matter, you wrote to me on October 25, 1999 indicating
that you had represented Officer Guth “in connection with the criminal investigation of
the allegations of Courtney Turner against Detective LeRoy Shaw.” 1 appreciate that
you may have represented Officer Guth in connection to that investigation, however I
need more than just that in order to confirm that your claim falls within the terms of the

statute.

Would you please provide me with an appropriate statement demonstrating that Officer
Guth was not merely a witness, but that he was also an object of the investigation. For
your convenience, I am enclosing a copy of your original claim letter and your
explanatory letter to me of October 22, 1999. Thank you for your patience in attending

to this matter.

Very truly yours,

JAN A. SMOKOWICZ
Assistant City Attorney
JAS:enm

Encs.




EGGERT & CERMELE, S.C.

Attorneys at Law 1840 North Farwell Avenue

_ , Suite 303
Laurie A. Eggert Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202
Jonathan Cermele ' : : (414) 276-8750

FAX (414) 276-8906

February 11, 2003

Mr. Jan Smokowicz
Assistant City Attorney
800 City Hall

200 East Wells Street
Milwaukee, WI 53202

RE: Crlmmal Investigation Relating to PO Matt Guth
C.I. File No.: 99-S-114
ELO File No.: 1209

Dear Mr. Smokowicz:
In your letter of December 97, 2002 (copy enclosed), you asked for an indication

that the legal services performed on behalf of Officer Guth fell within the terms of the
statute. I represented Officer Guth in the criminal investigation concerning Courtney

Turner’s interrogation and custody. Officer Guth was questloned about his role in that .

interrogation and contact with Mr. Turner.

Mr. Turner claimed that Officer Guth had been directly outside the interrogation

" room when Det. Shaw allegedly struck him in the head and face multiple times, and that

Guth “heard him whippin’ my ass.” While Det. Shaw was the focus of the battery
investigation, Mr. Turner’s allegations included claims that Guth was aware of the battery
and did nothing about it, and in fact, supported Shaw’s contention that he had not hit Mr.
Turner.

Mr. Turner s allegations, if believed, would support not only a battery
investigation against Det. Shaw, but also a misconduct in public office i investigation against
Officer Guth. The fact that Officer Guth was not the “target” of the battery investigation
would not be a bar to prosecuting him as the “target” of misconduct in public office
charges if Mr. Turner’s allegations were believed. ‘As a result, it is appropriate for the
City to pay for Guth’s representation.




LAE/ld]
enclosure-

If you have any other questions, please contact me.
Sincerely,
GGERT & CERMELE, §.C.

/

L —

/4 6
Laurie A. Egget‘lt/ i(\(\/k

Attorney at Law

SMOKOWICZ 21003 GUTH




GRANT F. LANGLEY
City Attorney

RUDOLPH M. KONRAD
Deputy City Attorney

THOMAS E. HAYES

PATRICK B. McDONNELL

LINDA ULISS BURKE
special Deputy City Attomneys

December 9, 2002

OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY -

800 CITY HALL

. 200 EAST WELLS STREET :

MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-3551
TELEPHONE (414) 286-2601

FoR S o e e e

COPY

DEC 11 2002
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BEVERLY A TEMPLE
THOMAS O. GARTNER
BRUCE D. SCHRIMPF

PEN
DAVID R. HALBROOKS

. JANA. SMOKOWICZ
... PATRICIA A. FRICKER

HEIDI WICK SPOERL
KURT A. BEHLING
GRE!

' : DONALD L. SCHRIEFER
. : TDD 286-2025 EDWARD M. EHRLICH
Laurie A. Eggert, Esq. FAX (414) 286-8550 o D A TOKUS
sggert & Cermele | | R
1840 North Farwell Avenue, #303 ‘ ’ : _

Milwaukee, WI 53202 . Assistant City Attorneys

Re: . Criminal Investigation Relating to Police Officer Matt Guth
Date of Incident: October 20, 1998 o |
Location of Incident: 8" and State Street
CI File No. 99-S-114 |

Dear Ms. Eggert:

With regard to the above-noted matter, you wrote to me on October 25, 1999 indicating
that you had represented Officer Guth “in connection with the criminal investigation of
the allegations of Courtney Turner against Detective LeRoy Shaw.” I appreciate that
you may have represented Officer Guth in connection to that investigation, however I

need more than just that in order to confirm that your claim falls within the terms of the
statute.

Would you please provide me with an appropriate statement demonstrating that Officer
Guth was not merely a witness, but that he was also an object of the investigation. For
your convenience, I am enclosing ‘a copy of vour original claim letter and your
explanatory letter to me of October.22, 1999. Thank you for your patience in attending
to this matter. - ‘

Very truly yours, -

JAN A. SMOKOWICZ
Assistant City Attorney
JAS:enm

Encs.



